v '59 BASSMAN

p/n 021-7100-000 (120V)

ELECTRONICS

SERVICE MANUAL

CONTENTS:
Notices
Parts lists:
PCB assembly
Chassis assembly
Cabinet assembly
Miscellaneous
Schematics/diagrams

Fender Musical Instruments Corp. 8860 East Chaparral Road Suite 100 Scottsdale, AZ 85250



'59 BASSMAN

(This is the model name for warranty claims)

SERVICE MANUAL

February 1990

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information contained herein is CONFIDENTIAL and PROPRIETARY to Fender Musical Instruments Corp. It is
disclosed solely for use by qualified technicians for purposes of equipment maintenance and service. It may not be
disclosed to others without the expressed permission of Fender Musical Instruments Co. All specifications subject to
change without notice.

Only Fender specified part numbers are to be used for warranty repair service. It is recommended they also be used
for post-warranty maintenance and repair.

Parts marked with an asterisk (*) indicate the required use of that specific part. This is necessary for RELIABILITY
and SAFETY requirements. DO NOT USE A SUBSTITUTE!

A coded naming convention is used in the description of certain parts. The codes and what they mean are as follows:

CAPACITOR CODES HARDWARE CODES
CAP AE Aluminum Electrolytic BLX Black Oxide
CAP CA Ceramic Axial CR Chrome Plated

CAPCD = Ceramic Disk HWH = Hex Washer Head

CAP MPF = Metalized Polyester Film M = Machine Screw

CAP MY = Mylar NI = Nickel Plated

CAP PFF = Polyester Film/Foil OHP = Oval Head Phillips
PB = Particle Board

RESISTOR CODES PHP = Pan Head Phillips
PHPS = Pan Head Phillips Sems

RESCC = Carbon Comp SMA = Sheet Metal "A" Point

RESCF = Carbon Film SMB = Sheet Metal "B" Point

RES FP = Flame Proof SS = Stainless Steel

RES MF = Metal Film TF = Thread Forming

RES WW = Wire Wound Zl = Zinc Plated



o
2]
o]

Q]

N o od et ) RN EEEN st a3 adaRNWRNN - = S RDEN S =D -

PART #

036358
036359
036634
036464
036465
036466
036467
024833
024855
0248%6
024854

- D24853

069724
020917
020909
028953
p2u4820
031069
028479
018764

- 036469

036470
036468
027353
036621
025116
025115
025109
025117
024995
025069
024964
025060
024977
025059
024988
024961
024994
024997
024987

'59 BASSMAN

PARTS LIST

8% PCB ASSEMBLY ##%

DESCRIPTION

PCB FAB

PCB ASSEMBLY (120V)
PCB ASSENBLY (EXPORT)

CONTROL 1M "LINEAR SPL D"
CONTROL 250K

CONTROL M
CONTROL 25K
CAPACITOR RF
CAPACITOR RF
CAPACITOR RF
CAPACITOR RF
CAPACITOR RF
CAPACITOR CD
CAPACITOR CD
CAPACITOR CD
CAPACITOR AE
CAPACITOR AE
CAPACITOR AE
CAPACITOR RE
CAPACITOR RE
CAPACITOR AC
RESFP 4.7K
RESFP 10K
RESFP 470
RESCF 100K
RESCF 6.8K
RESCF 100K
RESCF 82k
RESCF 47
RESCF 220K
RESCF 68K
RESCF 1™
RESCF 820
RESCF 270K
RESCF L4.7K
RESCF 220K
RESCF 27K
RESCF 470
RESCF 56K
RESCF 100K
RESCF 47

"LINEAR D®
n10% AUDIOnN
"LINEAR Dn
.022uF 400V
.TuF 630V
.047TuF 630V
.1TuF HOOV
. TulF 250V
100pF 1KV
" 250pF 1KV
47pF 1KY
i00uF 350V
L7ufF 350V
22uF 500V
10uF 100V
220uF 25V
L.01uF 125VAC
1/2W 5%
1/2W 5%
1/2W 5%
1w 5%
1W 5%
1/2W 5%
1/72W 5%
1/2W 5%
1/2W 5%
1/4W 5%
1744 5%
1/4W 5%
1/L4W 5%
1/8W 5%
174U 5%
1/74W 5%
1/48%W 5%
1/ 4% 5%
1/ 4% 5%
1784 59

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

PC1

PCB1
PCB1
R10, 11
R18"

R19
R20,23
c2,3,7,8

(BLANK)
(STUFFED)
{STUFFED)

(VOL-NOR,BRI)
(TREB)

(BASS)
(MID,PRES)

-C12,13

C15

C6

CS8,10

ch

C5

Ci1
C16,17
c18,19
ca20,21,24
cz22,23
C1

cii
R38

(DOMESTIC ONLY)

~ R39

R32,33

"R16

R21

R8,9, 14,29
R28

RY42, 43
R34-37
R1’2'u'5
R3,6,24,25
R7,15
R12,13

R22

R30, 31

R27

R26

RY41

R17

RUL, 45


jbenson
024819

jbenson

jbenson


Qry

O~IW 2

—
o= NN

QT

Nw.g:-_nLoLn_\.h'.h_t_b_n_n_hws—l_h_l_n_.lna_L

PART #

028016
064089
028503
025936
026000
025802

025802

013681
013111
013106
020775
025996
036637
026315

PART #

036651
036652
036653
036654
036138
036656
036494
036483
036484
036485
036486
026541
033331
068270
24018
036638
025737
026475
036715
025737
026475
023556

- FASTON .250

'59 BASSMAN
PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

RESCF 22K
DIODE tN4003
THERMISTIOR
STAND-OFF NY 3/8
FASTON .187

1/4W 5%

(DOMESTIC)

FASTON .250 (EXPORT)
FUSE 5nm 5AT

FUSE Smm 500mAT

FUSE Spm250mi

FUSE CLIF 5Em

FUSE CLIP DUAL

WIRE SET

FASTON .187

#%& pPCB ASSEMBLY {CONTINUED) #®¥#

REFERENCE DESIGHATIOR

R4 O

CR2

TH=1

ST1-9

CP23-25,31-34
CP1-7,9-11,13,17-19,
15,21,22,35-37
CP1-4,6-8,10,12~14,16
18,20-22,26-30,36,37

F2,6 (EXPORT)
F3,4 (EXPORT)
F5 (EXPORT)
XF2-6 (EXPORT)
XFT

¥s1

FT1-4 (FOR WS1)

#83 CEASSIS ASSEMBLY &%

DESCRIPTIOR

CHASSIS ASS'Y COMPLETE
CHASSIS ASS'Y COMPLETE
CHASSIS ASS'Y COMPLETE
CHASSIS ASS'Y COMPLETE
CEASSIS w/SCREEN - 3R
CAASSIS W/SCREEN - 1.64
COVER, CAPACITOR

TRANSFORMER POWEER
TRANSFORMER POWER
THRANSFORMEER OUTPUI
CHOKE

CABLE ASS'Y POWER
CABLE ASS'Y POWER
JACK PHONE

JACE PBHONO

WIRE SET

FASTON .250

FASTON .250 RT. AKGLE
WIRE SET

FASTON .2590

FASTOR .250 RT. ANGLE

TUBE 6LEGC

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

CH1 {120V)
CHE1 (240V)
CH1 (220V)
CH1 (100v)
¢ (100/120V}
€381 (220/240V)
ce1

T2 (120V)
T2 {100/220/240V}
1

L1

LC1 (100/120V)
LC1 (220/240V)
J1-4 (INPUTS}
J5-8 (SPEAKERS)
w32 (1207)
FI5-9 {FOR W32)
FT10-18 (FOR W32)
W53 (100/220/240V}
FT18-21 (FOR WS3)
FT22-2% {FOR W33)

V4,5



QTY

= X FOEMNPD = WM W o B L s e oy ad ek e rd ke s L)

Qry

PART #

013341
036472
036570
036571
036572
036702
036703
077982
020793

039982

020794
021741
032219
036595
021642
023606

023580 .

026038
018022
031073
031091
036620
036423
022293
031153
029913
029913
£29913
022186
028937
026553
0317184
gz2004
069393
031625

PART #

036113
036115
0367116

'59 BASSMAN
PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

TUBE 12AX74/7025
RECTIFIER DCTAL
SWITCH TOGGLE DPST
SWITCH TOGGLE SPDT
SWITCH TOGGLE SPS3T
FUSE HOLDER Z2AG

FUSE HOLDER S5nom

FUSE 3A QUICK ACTIXNG
FUSE 1.64 5mm

FUSE 4A QUICK ACTING
FUSE 73 Som

LAMP HOLDER

COLLAR

LENS JEWEL

LAMP TL47

SOCKET S FPIN

SOCKET OCTAL

BUSHING STRAIN RELIEF
BUSHING SHAP '
STAND OFF 3/8n

TUBE CLAMP

KENOB POINTER

BRACKXET TRANSFORMER MTG

WASHER FW .473x.750x.035

WASHER FW
SCREW TF 6-32x3/16 PHP
SCREW TF 6-32x3/16 PHP

SCREW TF 6-32x3/16 PHP
SCREW M 6-32x3/8 ©PHP
SCREW TF 6~32x5/8 PHP
SCREW M 8-32x3/8 PHP
SCREW M 6-32xt/4 PHP

RUT KEPS 8-32
NUT KEPS 6-32
NOT HEX 11/16-27

%8 CABINRET ASSEMBLY ®ss

DESCRIPTION

CAEINET ASS'Y COMPLETE
UPPER BACE ASSt'Y
LOWER BACK ASS'Y

.378x.674x,021

ZI
ZI
21
NI
ZI
BL
EL

#8% CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (CONTINUED) #s#s=

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

Vi1-3

CR1

31 (POCWER ON/OFF)}
52 {GROUNKD)
83 (STANDBY)
XF1 (100/120V)
XF1 (220/240V)
F1 (100/120V)
F1 (220/7240V}
F7 (100/120V)
F7 {(220/240V)
H1

CL1

LN1

La1

V1=3

VlI'jE

SR1

SR2-1}

SF1,2

TCt-3

X1-6

BK1

WW1-3 (AT SWITCHES)
WWa-7 (INPUT JACES)
SC1-12 {(TUBE SOCKETS}
5C13,14 (CHOKE}
SC15-18 {CAPAC CGVER)
5C19-26 {PHONO JACKS3)
8C27-35 {PCB)
3C36-39 {(0UTPUT XFMR)}
SC40-43 (PCB/CHASSIS)
NT1-8 (XFMRS)
NT9-16 (PHONO JACKS)
NT17 {LAMP)

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

CB1
UB1
LBi



QTY -

QTY

—

_._-.;:m.g_nﬂuamk-&mmmmmkw

_“EEEEFPEPRON SOV D

PART #

016188
036114
036131
036618
069393
022327
036129
036478
036649
064162

024653.

022483
026625
036343

PART #

023598
036457
012749
022004
036619
025819
015990
036701
024000
610734
036491
036686
020912
022491
¢29828
036650
036655
036357

'59 BASSMAN
PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIOR

SCREW WD 6x1

- GRILLE BAFFLE ASS'Y

GRILLE CLOTH OXBLOOD
SCREW M 6-32x1-1/2 PHS
NUT KEPS 6-32

WASHER F¥

HANDLE

HANDLE BRACKET LOOP
SCREW M 8-32x3/4 PHS NI
TEE NUT B8-32

GLIDE

GLIDE INSERT

SCREW WD

IWEED COVERING

##% MISCELLANEOUS ®as

DESCRIPTION

TUBE SHIELD

SPEAKER 10" 8§ OEM
SCREW

NUT KEPS 8-32

SCREW M 10~32x1-1/2 TH
NUT KEPS 10-32

SCREW M 10-32x1-1/2 TH
WIRE SET

PHOND PLUG

FASTON .205

NAMEPLATE

BRACKET XFMR SUPPORT
BUMPER

CABLE CLAMP

SCREW PB 8x3/4 zI
ESCUTCHEON PIN #18x3/8
OWNERS MANUAL
SCHEMATIC

NI

*%% CABINET ASSEMBLY (COFTINUED) #=2

RRFERENCE DESIGNATION

SC58~65
GR1

GC1
3C44-49
NT1-6
WWd-13
HD 1
HLt.,?2
3C50-53
TN1=4
CGi-4
GL1-4
SC54.57
Vi1

(BACK

(GRILLE
{GRILLE
(GRILLE

(HEANDLE
(HANDLE

(GLIDE

MTG)

MTIG)
MTG )
MTG)

-

MTG)
MIG)

MTG)

REFERENCE DESIGNATION

V31=3
SPT1-4
5C66-81
NT7-22

( SPEAKER
(SPEAKER

SC82,83 (CHASSIS
NT23,2% {CHASSIS

SC84
WS4
PP1-4
FT25-32
NP1
BX1
BP1
CM1

(DUMMY CHAS

(FOR
{FOR

MTG}
MTG)
MTG)
HTG)
MTG)

W54)
W34}

(FOR XFM BRACKET)

SC85-87 (CLAMP/BRACK)

EP1-4
OM1
SMY



T

_ f 9 _ 4 8
Wuhnignﬂl_gua .
- - 5004 poz NI W2 S300M
< B OS5l ] = £ e QR - e
Bl s i wbwan 1ils . . X 0.3 Su e Lheise SO0 LS00 NI T TWISNL - 7
= MMESE BN ) i M) BNTUIR A i QI L
W JT19W3H3S PRI v TS T 9 A - F o T 2 _ . VOIS T SHBEMIN LISIO-XIS ° 09
5 ISR R B — Pl s : - ALTHm . . “NOLLIANNG) FULM = X "(§
199nE % QENIoY PEIT 2 : ” 5, T uummuﬂumn._.mhu Y OIS -.ﬁ‘
(1) | SLNIWMRILSNT UILSOH o e Lt ; . " A ILNTH S 3L
(@] i = I39ASY_SEULTOA CEEE - LA AW
$3521708 " IN3538d LS OK HLD
~2 . 3 SRINEY TH TR T Lokl
N W1 LSt iy J0 WA § BNIST
. Zo0e OL URASUN Saeioh 9 te
% . __Em:m_h AT Ve Sand W11 meecia -
NS LY SuoLoTE 1 "1 rsalow
— 2
o
=]
™
—
g
——ili
I Ly 1 consa T B
J XTI 1Y GoaT AListem
w2 QLNL“E-iw "IN SL1WR 29
TIEAL Inaird
S
* o
= Luaa
2 oI I
e * Bd Il/l
it
: - .I\lun 9
ans Ef
VU-,« 2 m
\‘ l
_ TE TS
Taneds
- 14
a
[ Phy G p | Shvud GSUT 091G
pFI ] Ev "AN| L
- . SNQISTASM




o]
-
o
-

[ ¢ JD 1 Lams|@6/21/2:5m0|  amoniwos H31 3] 1dWE ) "O31yIINE0S $9 “333T4 IND NI NMOHS 82d ‘4
3 - NEUWSSYg 6G. 1 -808% i “7HA 1 1d
=3 o NSESED | swnm g | comosse seem ponl 20 X NIYO 40 8F & LNOSY SOO0Y ¥0iIJbdy)
=19 SINTTN N acacar X* % *B-949 NI 0313730 7945 300W 09
(o LA UABTE IR0 A I T T [ @ Lt 93ONENI0L NI LN3S3dd “AGZ2 © 822 ‘523 WNDILdD "N/
O] NOWSSHE 65 S Hyeo Wy e EETC IR 1080 8w -
. TITLIL o TR kA
% Teezs '©3 'eo-g 0w i COSag0 b 1 0340w g "€ NId “hA NO SI ((ZdL ) “(1 :S3LON
e 193015 R(GUN(0) ETT B e ol gaty|  on- =T :3va " Laheen n/d _
JWNYLSNT WIISNK ey gy g2 A8 OAIFHO| £9n38A w/d AN ‘
I | SAN > ¢ ¢
SHIEIND JARITIX SNDRSE DAL 80" €142 g2d3d g 1
= 50° ¥ISNHEES Rl Na £d7
= AHELITEL0Nd 73714 3SYsdLug 140, e 3l gran g 3[f
- - . 1 ¥ 1
57300W 1¥0dX3 TW $7300W O11STW00 7147 ! srao 3l T | 3 | s200 £2d0
2 (LI S]] s mEreEEl ) : 86d3 | 24D | BEHD | Zd3 ¢
d
-3 gedd "WYEOH IO gren T R1d0 $u338/508 _ sedd
e o 21D gNINI a3, 247 a3d | 3n ———| 6243 | B340 | 9240 | 92d0 —
B M . f NESZAE N B8dD
- — 1) YIWHOSSNEYEL grus ! etar—4d|| 8243 | 82dd | £dD | 82dD ‘
[T 53X [aenme .M0Y 3SM4. JILS3W0g  TEasossd| T3470384)), 342 | 942 | 942 | 9dd 8242
h1dD “ 1 IYLi3c 1192,03 31 gg<ad? 2143,93 Sin THOS/0G|2H@9/05| 288 |ZHES/es —
[T 1 E3X( J |men ACAle Tyl atTd 5L 3! ABhZ | AgE2 | Ad21 | AB8T 92d3
g3y/pna .
2140 { 847> 1Lt < +
542 :
BET 3L 1L gd2
juErini . "WYH9YTO INIHIM HIWH0ISNYHL L¥0dX3
. = a o o 4
(LTS o = Z 298§ ¢ - =
5 =3 Za 2588 1121 b €2 1 :031807d S33AN
53980 uuw wEwE g3 G0 00ww - EE598¢% 705 ST
W JJWwTa e I Y e 5 Y N | | P R Y B i <L Ll bd I . L <L
SH¥YEHa mEge Ly E¥¥Gza & EEXRES WYHIYI0 JIIANSS & OMO/W 11 ]
_ L L L [AONG Siinn (uodx3
(81dL) P T NI O3 TWLSNI 349
sgdL NDiISHA ISIHI
2dL
Cicly ]

ihe iz i ig FAFREAS @ O + @
— — - ]
Q S—rax- m / — ﬁm SR 3
Gy (~—. 120+ b2 . @m\
o ’ m\ *sadn
U WQ
XD
-~ 09
510 + ¢ g iy 03
W (54 . 513+ | epre—— 718
: 3
N/ N/ 813 re— —  JINGHO
(di ) : / g1y @M ty Sy oY = Q
P
{ N ¢ .0 11 1 ) i
I EE T :
= A A oo o o a “LNO SLINA
] = TLECER 21153400 NY
dd;—‘d.—" \‘S‘ 2 1 3[@130 335 O3TYLSNI
88008250
= = =X
ob~N-¢ Ehl#Yd Q3SY3ITIY | U |
EADBd Y 3180 NOT1dTHISIG | - A4 3NDZ
SNOISIAZY P
I 2 £ $ b S 9




000.25€£9€00

143 1 13w TOALL0 | IO I TS d }:]
E§8=1J0-E [ roi1umes znmmm_@m&mp 25 ¥ SITIRY -
m 9C¢ CQE P [svanin uma D atmassy s en | EEE X
e W3BHOH o FHIATIR rewel 47 - ] B A xx '
. 2 s Lol I REERL LR “0,D3Y S& [SIFHIM AHhldd
HEWS am BE, o et ey o 3 ._m||||ngua,_m =, O3SONMG H04 GdT OHd BEAT ¢ ) )
11 LHWHHS3S ] 1Y R v { DIADHeddlt STy B PEdY £240 9247 9240 G143 #5dD 2147 B4 bdD €47 k137 19038 3 .
Wi Ly HE TMOTMIO WD a1§ 2dJ LD N 10N SIDMELSHI ("2
WS B2L1E H) ' euDa0] IO "THN 3 A0W A €-13.v0 b J1IHM J,/I e .mx._m.tmz
2al0 <dJR3834 1292 O 1] o 2L Mmu i i 200 | 815 | PE4D gl HICHZ: Jug SUIEWA lod
L e Rt A S8 QIATIHT . -+ M LIDI0-%(5 "(9
m._.szDW_HmZH THIISNW, TN LMD R A N B0 BERLL 1 p( 0€d] atas ¢ @ls CMOLLTIMHG] 3ulM - % ' (S
AdY 13T ¥SDUd 3714 ISUBH YO BLIEE Nrd ARk R : &dd . (380uq dix y smisn ooy
IMMOASHE HImd i ———| 6240 | 6240 | B24D “ IDCIFOTITIE0 MY Hal# OJHNSHIW
Luddx3 JENyaL Y "1 BEEEEERL] J;( Zd _ WG JLOMEW § WALy
. g243 | 9242 241 QIWNGYIW_ 52091704 "ABZ ~/+ AHUA MHM
£ 535410 14353Hs TuNEIS DM HLim
I cdd | Gd3 | 8247 | 8243 CIWSTIM 53081104 30 CAD 1705
(& r@3dsA479 l\\l — STMMICT 79 FINGOIGHD LrdN]
| ady | 943 | 84D fam LT 15830 LY 40 WAQ & DNISn
3l / EErRETET . S0 003 £ ADEE MM 13 S - g
21 13WIA : ! 942 noZs Tni reat N we g1 Fsng il &
WEHIHIG TOZ.CM ISIMMIHLO S53TMM W14
OMNIMYIM Addlldd NOSMED Livm W Su0LSTSIM 1T C (1
¥INHO ISNEHIL  1€0dX3 - S 110N
CAX  hAX  EAK  @AX 1ax N EB#IER N/d
A i &l Bl g Uihg n |
gl ~ Gldd NHY
a_ JoT il Bt |
[} ULt |
z E gle |sle (&b 2N B1d3_ M9
- A > _
£1d3” ng
/O3y f
o Sidl O3 .
[ Lhm
_ . 1 .
— A
» M | M |..I$m
eI czjgmm/rluz ‘z : _|/.L| THMABZT
. e H _
Apac | ABes n2ag | 14 g S _
figay mge iz 143 ¢ 3 - -
o 0 h H % 3 — - —— R
WaT ] rE 823’ T 2¢hsed Wrd Viay, I I 841 140 1
LI - -t o i —
G939 HOL[It&A a1dl 134 |
, 989E8 N/d ; s34 |
kEdd 2342 ESy 12d3 21
11 ; ABONYLS
{ v £2d7
O TR R T Tidk [BiaL | *8
[ Lint Beht | | iGh+ =
1 H L - ———y
VLS b
3061704 e ou¥
H NI 223
JN17 GILEY 4 OFWNSYIH T ZHHT . . ” ! 1
TigeHT1 XG LY Op07 JALISISIY vise ZUALh m_w"u ..
wZ QLN[ "StWTH *NIH SL1bm Bb ! BlA uHgs:
11531 LN4Lno " : £ i o
¢ 2
- e X —— T A M o ; mw, g
£ 1 M 1 ) I
hyAds 19891 g ST
+ bl aah [ E— 1 %
220 I B3 I £r
. ! e 2T T 2
- o TS _ TruE LHelye ! kP! T -
AecE L A vugglE : —
EYAAS EdY o A . E¥[
TS ;
* €d b} 3 : 1 .
S5y I mv ] : T
A mw - | | }
- |
vyaga | Han  AesE | !
2uads PEY 33 214 |
’ ad ugh vigge % Ak S T S )
il E 3 3 | 3 1
, 3 PITE. 1
bhd g3dl __ I Bwu m_%mxn,z | H m ”
- >m. mE A 1_ Epr] ETE -
UafT L - e — o - — = =]
1¥Ad5 Adigz Aapi 83d HMINOD I s Y + ]
" s 18] I T F W
||||||||||| e ol C PR _ r
Zdl a0 0HIND ags, [ "
52 i : )
AL 82h1 3|3 @ 22 hw e i
WG/ L2/2T sEB20T 093 7 9¢E1 23 | O :
15/11/6 R84 2311 %
26/92/9 @ep2071 023 | 8 E
26/a1/2 Ehi#dd 035Y3713H | ¢ 232+
T AC b Il NOLLJIWDRSD [ "AZM) Wl
SENOISTAZY ﬂ _




I

=

140 1 l33ns

G6-B34-82 10314079 INON 30D

&68-A0N=- 2@ 1030363

EINGSISSINY

HIOWNN BNIMgHA

L]

Y31 417100y
NElWESEE 65.
£ ATAWISSYH HIHDIH LXIN

SNIATI M remna] m
mzuu_ﬂ_.._nz;mmn_um E

WgHORI0 3IIAYES

NZWSSEE 65.

s3LIL

B8N BEZ10 U4
2ajJg yoJeasey 1282 0

SINIWNYLSNI] JquHmaz;mws.

TRUO.JDT

"03 SINB-NALSHT SN 203

TRl LR
NiLLlve O35533daud JHL OHLIR
3NMOe AN NI 0388'DEI0 W

ALY Iuadsd 51 HITHe T ikl |

SHIDLNGD LG0T ONTARD ETHI

205" B¥
=l
BB e¥
-850 BF

S379ONE
AXN' X
AR
iy

 imacvict Beawn ¢ SIONUHIT0L

AJU13THIN¥g

Mm_ Wuﬂ t31a0

1 03A0EJIY

A5 03423HI
J80° 43BER1Z
HEE R a2 | ]

odl

Gldi

Tdl

YELLDOW

e w—— N E 2

BLUE

el e — E_LJE
N-A‘P— EREEN
o e v LA AN
-ﬁ\\w— YELL DWW

LAY

3
Z Z
Ld Ll
L W
¥ L
A (0 2=
P.

=
=]
—
—
Ll
=

—— ORANGE
———— OROGNGE

\

F—ly——e=— BLUE

£ B T

l
L
;

&
=

i ——

-

L

@é\o‘ooooooo
iC

S i

121

GRN

-4-“‘_——- GREEN

=
E/

LiHM, —
AT ————, y—
A YY) —e—"—
2710 — p—
A et e L
AL ————
A Y E) —er—)" p—
L H M ——p——

AT e— y—

3LTHM—

B
e g

Lr2. c6/L2s2 B2kl 534 3
wesz2s2zy | 8EB207 023 / @€T 33| Q| N
16/11/6 R8s 2310
26/02/8 pgge 071 0323 8
86/81/2 Ebl#dd 03SU313d| Y
D37 DNddd aLen NDTLJIYIS30 | “A3Y aN0Z
T SNOISTATY _ _

31THM—

MOTT3A —

TI9130 AL LNdNE

|

EVRL
AEHO
AU

AdJuns

AT9T8
AQyD
Adug

©

el
————

= 31 THM

|

A28

Th—=:

. *SLENN DILS3W00 NI ¥0Ll1J8d4D
. S5UAAB INIT FHL 40 TPAOQWIAN OWY 'EL1GHE N/d
HIWHOANGHL H3M0d 3SN LYHL SEINA Leczvd Wl S350d
AHUONDD3S 40 WAQWIY 3HL S123743¢ 0 AN ﬂw
*O3LEDTHEYS 59 33314 INC NI NMOHS 82d Tk
"NIED 40 8Pk LN08Y 5300 #0L13%deD
"Y-945 N1 0313730 *9+5 T300W 070
NI IN3S3dd “AGe 'JigE@e 'SII IENGILde ,@‘
THAWHOASHYYL INd1N0 ZHo 50
Ou3T N33ee 3HL .o SI{ 4L ) (2
"E MId *ha nCo31( 0L} (1T
:5310N
= ] ] 20 —
b [ Ll wl Ld
s} n o o -
a1 g1
= 17 A1 5 i 10311074 S83A07
Lt E6-H33-62 : 31450 S HaSER 12 35080190
& WOMT O 3IOTAMAS 1 OMO/s W 2
- b
.-l x—. x E 2 X
\— i
_\L \\ ~ SEH -
T/ e = Q| T+ \
B2d] v m
o a2 Tt _
\uﬂ._. _
o _ -
\:._u 9d0 T3 _ “ ¥ :
< . T [YF] _ _
Lul _m |
éda | ¢ ¢ ) a3y
— @ Iﬁl[ml.nnle T3 EIH] +
- z At lll,pfll #2918
| a3 (J...—.. Illlﬁ|| HJu8
4
zMu / \ E i e JONGH0
L] @




